YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1689 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 9th - 10th June 2013

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample
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Aug 23-
24 2012
Thinking about the royal family, for each of the
following please say whether you have a
positive or negative opinion of them?
The Queen
Very positive 55

Fairly positive

Fairly negative
Very negative

Don't know
Prince Philip

Very positive
Fairly positive

Fairly negative
Very negative

Don't know

29

36
38

13

17

41

28
41

40
40

What the world thinks
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con|tab| M [ukip| con |Lab| S | wate | Femate | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | REStOf|Midlands i | seottand
Dem Dem South | Wales
1689 | X | x| X | x [496[427] 384 [ 821 ] 868 | 204 | 431578 [476] 963 | 726 | 216 | 549 | 361 [415] 147
1689 [373]510] 108 212520 [a12] 387 [ 770 918 | 99 477 {638 {4a75] 1151 538 | 311 | 519 | 308 [408] 143
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
June 9-10
2013

Prince Charles

19
41

21
12

20

11

20

20
13

Very positive 22
Fairly positive 42
Fairly negative 21
Very negative 11
Don't know 5
Camilla, Duchess of Cornwall
Very positive 13
Fairly positive 35
Fairly negative 24
Very negative 19
Don't know 9

15 9
41 27

21 31
17 24

18 29
47 39
20 21
12 10
3 1
6 17
45 39
29 17
13 24
8 3

23
14

29
22

30
21
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YouGov

Fieldwork: 9th - 10th June 2013 What the W0r|d thlnkS
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con|Lab| HP |ukip| con |Lan| 2P | Mate | Femate | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-50| 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF|Midlands /o | seotiand
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample 1689 X X X X ]1496 [427] 384 | 821 868 204 | 431 | 578 |476] 963 | 726 216 549 361 415 147
Unweighted Sample 1689 373|510) 108 | 212 | 522 |412] 387 | 771 918 99 | 477 | 638 |475] 1151 | 538 311 519 308 408 143

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Aug 23- June 9-10
242012 2013

Prince William

Very positive
Fairly positive

Fairly negative
Very negative

Don't know
Catherine, Duchess of Cambridge

Very positive
Fairly positive

Fairly negative
Very negative

Don't know
Prince Harry

Very positive
Fairly positive

Fairly negative
Very negative

Don't know

May 9-10 June 9-10

Looking to the future, do you think the Queen
should remain monarch for as long as she lives,
or do you think she should retire and let the
throne pass to her heirs?

She should remain Queen for the rest of her life 53 60 74 53 62 71| 73 53 58 60 60 55 52 65 64| 61 58 62 67 54 59 50
She should retire and step down from the throne 33 28 22 34 24 26 | 20 35 29 28 28 23 29 28 29| 26 30 24 25 28 28 44
Don't know 14 12 4 13 14 3 7 12 13 | 12 12 23 18 7 7 12 12 14 8 18 13 6
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Fieldwork: 9th - 10th June 2013

Weighted Sample

May 9-10 June 9-10

In the event that the Queen were to become too
ill to regularly carry out royal duties or appear in
public, then do you think she should remain
monarch, or should she retire and let the throne
pass to her heirs?

She should remain Queen, even if other members

of the Royal family carry out some of her duties 43
She should retire and step down from the throne 48
Don't know 9

And thinking about Prince Philip, do you think
he should continue to carry out royal duties, or
should he now retire?
Should continue to carry out royal duties
Should retire
Don't know

June 9-10 June 9-10

2011
Over the years Prince Philip has become known
for making remarks that some have seen as
offensive or inappropriate. Which of the
following best reflects your view?
Prince Philip's comments are often embarrassing or 26
even offensive
Prince Philip's comments are often amusing and 64
refreshingly non-politically correct
Neither 6
Don't know 5)

You

What the world thinks

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region

Total | confLab| Y |ukip| con |Lab| “P | mate | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF[Midands Ity o | seotiand
Dem Dem South | Wales

1689 X | x| x X | 496 [427] 384 [ 821 | 868 | 204 [ 431 | 578 [476] 963 | 726 | 216 | 549 361 | 415 147
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
48 58 48 52 52 56 44 49 48 48 35 45 50 53| 49 47 49 54 45 44 44
44 39 46 42 47 | 41 49 44 | 43 45 43 43 46 44| 44 45 42 39 46 47 54
8 3 7 6 1 3 7 7 8 8 22 12 4 3 8 8 9 7 9 9 2
32 44 26 42 38 | 41 27 30 34 30 37 32 32 30| 33 31 36 35 33 30 22
54 48 63 48 57 51 63 55 53 56 34 50 59 62| 52 57 51 52 50 57 71
13 8 12 10 5 | 8 10 16 | 13 14 29 18 9 8| 14 12 13 14 17 13 7
2013
22 11 36 26 10 11 33 29 23 22 14 28 22 21| 23 21 19 22 22 22 30
62 79 51 61 88 79 54 56 64 60 51 51 66 70| 61 63 62 62 61 62 62
8 5 7 12 2|7 6 10| 7 9 5 7 9 7| s 7 10 8 8 7 7
8 5 6 2 0 3 7 5 6 10 30 13 3 1 8 9 10 8 8 10 1
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