

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1689 GB Adults Fieldwork: 9th - 10th June 2013

Fieldwork: 9th - 10th June 2013																								
				Voting	intentio	on	2010 Vote			Gender		Age				Socia	l grade	Region						
		Total	Con	Lab	Lib Dem	UKIP	Con	Lab	Lib Dem	Male	Female	18-24	25-39	40-59	60+	ABC1	C2DE	London	Rest of South	Midlands / Wales	North	Scotland		
Weighte	ed Sample	1689	Х	Х	Χ	Х	496	427	384	821	868	204	431	578	476	963	726	216	549	361	415	147		
Unweight	ed Sample	1689	373	510	108	212	522	412	387	771	918	99	477	638	475	1151	538	311	519	308	408	143		
		%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%		
	Aug 23-	June 9-10)																					
	24 2012	2013																						
Thinking about the royal family, for each of the following please say whether you have a positive or negative opinion of them?																								
The Queen																								
Very positive	55	52	71	45	56	78	72	45	48	49	55	39	33	55	71	52	52	51	60	47	50	39		
Fairly positive	29	30	24	33	36	14	22	32	36	30	30	27	41	30	20	34	25	35	26	34	28	31		
TOTAL POSITIVE	84	82	95	78	92	92	94	77	84	79	85	66	74	85	91	86	77	86	86	81	78	70		
Fairly negative	7	7	2	10	3	3	3	9	7	7	7	8	9	8	4	5	9	6	3	7	9	16		
Very negative	4	5	2	7	4	4	1	7	5	7	3	4	8	4	4	4	6	3	5	6	5	7		
TOTAL NEGATIVE	11	12	4	17	7	7	4	16	12	14	10	12	17	12	8	9	15	9	8	13	14	23		
Don't know	4	6	1	5	1	2	2	7	4	7	6	22	9	3	2	5	8	5	6	6	8	7		
Prince Philip			-				_					_			_			-						
Very positive	36	28	41	20	22	56	45	20	24	28	29	25	17	28	40	27	29	30	34	24	27	18		
Fairly positive	38	40	46	41	49	27	41	42	41	38	41	35	41	41	40	43	36	46	39	42	37	35		
TOTAL POSITIVE	74	68	87	61	71	83	86	62	65	66	70	60	58	69	80	70	65	76	73	66	64	53		
Fairly negative	13	16	7	21	20	11	8	19	21	14	17	8	20	19	12	16	15	9	12	19	18	24		
Very negative	8	7	3	11	4	5	2	11	8	10	5	5	10	8	5	6	9	7	7	5	8	14		
TOTAL NEGATIVE	21	23	10	32	24	16	10	30	29	24	22	13	30	27	17	22	24	16	19	24	26	38		
Don't know Prince Charles	6	9	3	7	5	2	4	8	6	10	8	28	12	5	3	8	10	8	8	9	11	9		
Very positive	22	19	25	19	18	29	26	18	14	20	18	19	11	20	24	18	20	18	23	17	17	13		
Fairly positive	42	41	46	39	47	39	45	42	43	39	43	34	44	41	40	44	37	44	40	44	38	37		
TOTAL POSITIVE	64	60	71	58	65	68	71	60	57	59	61	53	55	61	64	62	57	62	63	61	55	50		
Fairly negative	21	21	20	21	20	21	19	19	22	18	23	13	22	21	22	21	20	21	17	20	23	27		
Very negative	11	12	7	15	12	10	7	13	16	15	9	5	12	14	12	11	13	9	11	12	12	16		
TOTAL NEGATIVE	32	33	27	36	32	31	26	32	38	33	32	18	34	35	34	32	33	30	28	32	35	43		
Don't know	5	8	2	6	3	1	3	8	5	8	8	29	10	4	2	7	10	8	8	7	10	7		
Camilla, Duchess of Cornwall										•														
Very positive	13	10	15	9	6	17	13	10	6	10	10	14	8	8	13	9	11	9	11	9	9	9		
Fairly positive	35	33	41	27	45	39	43	27	33	32	34	28	35	32	35	38	27	31	37	34	30	30		
TOTAL POSITIVE	48	43	56	36	51	56	56	37	39	42	44	42	43	40	48	47	38	40	48	43	39	39		
Fairly negative	24	26	21	31	29	17	23	29	30	25	28	19	27	31	23	25	28	32	24	26	27	28		
Very negative	19	19	17	24	13	24	14	22	21	21	17	9	14	22	24	16	22	15	17	20	21	23		
TOTAL NEGATIVE	43	45	38	55	42	41	37	51	51	46	45	28	41	53	47	41	50	47	41	46	48	51		
Don't know	9	11	6	9	8	3	7	12	10	12	11	30	16	7	4	11	12	12	11	11	13	10		



Fieldwork: 9th - 10th June 2013																					VVha	at the v
				Voting	intentio	on	2	010 Vo	ote	Ge	ender		Ag	e		Socia	l grade			Region		
		Total	Con	Lab	Lib Dem	UKIP	Con	Lab	Lib Dem	Male	Female	18-24	25-39	40-59	60+	ABC1	C2DE	London	Rest of South	Midlands / Wales	North	Scotland
_	ed Sample	1689	Χ	Χ	Χ	Х	496	427	384	821	868	204	431	578	476		726	216	549	361	415	147
Unweigh	ted Sample	1689	373	510	108	212	522	412	387	771	918	99	477	638	475	1151	538	311	519	308	408	143
	Aug 23-	% June 9-10	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%
	24 2012	2013	'																			
Prince William	24 2012	2013																				
Very positive	56	50	64	48	52	71	65	48	46	45	56	38	37	54	64	49	53	46	55	51	51	36
Fairly positive		32	33	34	36	19	30	32	37	35	30	26	41	32	28	35	29	40	30	33	29	35
TOTAL POSITIVE		82	97	82	88	90	95	80	83	80	86	64	78	86	92	84	82	86	85	84	80	71
Fairly negative	5	6	1	7	4	6	2	7	6	6	6	8	7	6	4	6	6	5	3	7	6	14
Very negative		5	1	6	6	4	2	5	6	7	3	4	6	5	3	4	6	3	5	4	4	8
TOTAL NEGATIVE		11	2	13	10	10	4	12	12	13	9	12	13	11	7	10	12	8	8	11	10	22
Don't know	5	7	1	6	2	0	2	8	4	8	6	25	9	3	2	6	7	6	6	5	9	7
Catherine, Duchess of Cambridge										-												
Very positive		45	59	41	46	61	57	42	40	38	51	42	32	48	54	44	46	42	49	43	47	32
Fairly positive		34	33	36	39	26	33	35	40	37	32	23	43	32	34	36	32	40	34	40	28	32
TOTAL POSITIVE		79 7	92	77	85	87	90	77	80 7	75	83	65	75	80	88 5	80	78 7	82 7	83	83 7	75	64
Fairly negative		, 5	1 4	8 7	4 6	<i>7</i> 5	2	6 7	6	8 8	3	4	8 7	8 6	5 4	7 5	, 6	4	6	4	9 5	16 10
Very negative TOTAL NEGATIVE		12	5	15	10	12	7	13	13	16	10	11	15	14	9	12	13	11	10	11	14	26
Don't know		9	2	8	5	1	3	10	7	10	7	25	10	6	3	8	9	8	8	6	11	9
Prince Harry	·			ŭ	Ü	·	, ,		•		•			Ū	ŭ	Ŭ	Ü		Ū	ŭ		ŭ
Very positive	40	45	56	45	42	61	56	44	41	41	49	38	37	49	50	44	47	40	49	48	44	32
Fairly positive		35	36	32	41	29	35	33	40	34	35	24	41	33	35	36	32	39	34	32	34	38
TOTAL POSITIVE		80	92	77	83	90	91	77	81	75	84	62	78	82	85	80	79	79	83	80	78	70
Fairly negative	12	8	5	9	8	5	5	8	9	9	7	9	7	7	8	8	7	9	4	10	8	12
Very negative		6	1	8	7	5	2	7	7	8	3	5	7	6	5	5	6	7	6	4	4	12
TOTAL NEGATIVE		14	6	17	15	10	7	15	16	17	10	14	14	13	13	13	13	16	10	14	12	24
Don't know	5	7	1	6	2	0	2	8	4	8	6	24	8	4	2	6	7	5	6	6	9	5
	May 9-10	June 9-10)																			
Looking to the future, do you think the Queen should remain monarch for as long as she lives, or do you think she should retire and let the throne pass to her heirs?																						
She should remain Queen for the rest of her life She should retire and step down from the throne Don't know	33	60 28 12	74 22 4	53 34 13	62 24 14	71 26 3	73 20 7	53 35 12	58 29 13	60 28 12	60 28 12	55 23 23	52 29 18	65 28 7	64 29 7	61 26 12	58 30 12	62 24 14	67 25 8	54 28 18	59 28 13	50 44 6



Fieldwork: 9th - 10th June 2013

Fieldwork: 9th - 10th June 2013																							
				Voting intention			2010 Vote			Gender		Age				Social	l grade	Region					
		Total	Con	Lab	Lib Dem	UKIP	Con		Lib Dem	Male	Female	18-24		40-59		ABC1	C2DE	London	Rest of South	Midlands / Wales	North	Scotland	
	ed Sample	1689	Χ	Χ	Χ	Χ		427	384	821	868	204	431	578	476	963	726	216	549	361	415	147	
Unweight	ed Sample	1689	373	510	108	212	522	412	387	771	918	99	477	638	475	1151	538	311	519	308	408	143	
		%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	
	May 9-10	June 9-10																					
In the event that the Queen were to become too ill to regularly carry out royal duties or appear in public, then do you think she should remain monarch, or should she retire and let the throne pass to her heirs?																							
She should remain Queen, even if other members of the Royal family carry out some of her duties	43	48	58	48	52	52	56	44	49	48	48	35	45	50	53	49	47	49	54	45	44	44	
She should retire and step down from the throne	48	44	39	46	42	47	41	49	44	43	45	43	43	46	44	44	45	42	39	46	47	54	
Don't know	9	8	3	7	6	1	3	7	7	8	8	22	12	4	3	8	8	9	7	9	9	2	
And thinking about Prince Philip, do you think he should continue to carry out royal duties, or should he now retire? Should continue to carry out royal duties Should retire Don't know		32 54 13	44 48 8	26 63 12	42 48 10	38 57 5	41 51 8	27 63 10	30 55 16	34 53 13	30 56 14	37 34 29	32 50 18	32 59 9	30 62 8	33 52 14	31 57 12	36 51 13	35 52 14	33 50 17	30 57 13	22 71 7	
Over the years Prince Philip has become known for making remarks that some have seen as offensive or inappropriate. Which of the following best reflects your view?	June 9-10 2011	June 9-10 2013																					
Prince Philip's comments are often embarrassing or even offensive	26	22	11	36	26	10	11	33	29	23	22	14	28	22	21	23	21	19	22	22	22	30	
Prince Philip's comments are often amusing and refreshingly non-politically correct	64	62	79	51	61	88	79	54	56	64	60	51	51	66	70	61	63	62	62	61	62	62	
Neither	6	8	5	7	12	2	7	6	10	7	9	5	7	9	7	8	7	10	8	8	7	7	
Don't know	5	8	5	6	2	0	3	7	5	6	10	30	13	3	1	8	9	10	8	8	10	1	